# 504624674 11/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4671392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
CHANG HUN YOO	08/23/2017		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SSENSTONE INC.
Street Address:	4F, 50, 63-RO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07345

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15801905				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 390 9051

**Email:** info@sbpatentlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC **Address Line 1:** 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600600-000023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD R. STUDEBAKER
SIGNATURE:	/Donald R. Studebaker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BPP2017-0046US\_Dec\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504624674 REEL: 044021 FRAME: 0114



**RECORDED: 11/02/2017** 

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	:		METHOI ENERATIN	•							E, VI	RTUAL
As the below	v nam	ed inv	entor There	by declare	that:							er 2 12 1
This declaration [		X	The attache	ed applicati	ion, or							4.4 ma
is directed to.	D.				s application or PCT international application			lication n	ımber		: ئانىلەدەدىدىدى	
			filed on	······································								
The above-i	dentifi	ed app	olication was	made or a	authorized t	to be mad	de by me	9.				
I believe tha	it I am	the or	iginal invent	or er an or	iginal joint i	inventor o	of a claim	ned inven	tion in the	e applicat	ion.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.								1001 by				
WHER hereinafter application, patents which	referre includ	id to ing ar	ry and all d	gnee, is di ivisions an	esirous of d continua	acquiring tions the	the entreof, and	tire right, d in and f	title and to said in	Linterest (vention a	in and and an	dato seid
NOW, said assigned and said as including an and its territ States of A prolongation the said appraents which rights, power terms of any for the use manner as I	ee to n signee iy and tones i kmerica s ther olicatio oh may ers, pn y and and be	ne, the such all diverse for a land for a land a la	cessors and commissions and co	which is he diassigns, countries, es and in all division, and said all division, includintages in a when grantegnee, and	reby ackno the fuil and is thereof, and any a all foreigr assignee's sions and c ing any and inywise ark ed, includir said assign	owledged, dexclusive and in an and all particles successiontinuation all renew sing from any an anee's successones.	I hereby re right, I d to said tents wh es, includes sors and ons there vals, reis or appe d all ren ccessors	y assign, title and the invention that in the invention in the invention in the invention in the invention in the intervals, reand assignation in the intervals, reand assigna	sell and to the long grants and all to have, the said in prolongs are to, for issues arons, in as	ransfer to and to seed therefore renewals hold, exe nvention a stions there and during a ample a	e said appared and appared and and and and and and and and and an	assignee, iplication, famerica ne United sues and and enjoy and all title term or sthereof,
AND I any and all and prolong	acts re	elating										
AND I Office official all divisions herewith.	als of a	iny an		countries,	to issue ar	ny and all	Letters	Patent or	said ap	plication,	and on	any and
The ur Assignmen the U.S. Pa	t any	furthe		ion which	may be ne	ecessary	or desir					
LEGAL NA	AME C	F INV	ENTOR	٨	M. Marining							
Inventor:	<u>Y00,</u>	Cha	ng Hun		<u>*</u>		Date	: August	23, 2017	·,	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Signature:												
Note: An ap this form or r	oplicati must hi	on dat ave be	a sheet (PT en previousl	&⁄≲B/14 or y filed. Use	equivalent) an addition	), including nal PTO/A	g naming JA/01 for	the entire m for each	e inventiv naddition	e entity, r al invento	nust ac	company

PATENT REEL: 044021 FRAME: 0115